

P

C.A.No. 2910-2913 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2-5 in Civil Appeal No.2910-2913/2002

NARPAT SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for modification/clarification of judgment  
dated 24.4.2002)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant/(s)            Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Applicants                    Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Deepak Mundra, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)        Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr., Adv.  
                                      Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
  
                                      Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 2 to 5@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

These are applications seeking clarification in the judgment. Having heard learned counsel for the applicants, we are of the opinion that the prayer made in the application does not fall within the scope of clarification. In substance what is sought for is correction of a so-called factual error in the judgment and also enlargement of the relief granted by the impugned order. These applications are, therefore, dismissed as not maintainable.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master